CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

WORK SESSION AMENDED AGENDA

April 4, 2018 10:00 A.M. Stonecrest City Hall, 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Stonecrest, Georgia

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary
- II. ROLL CALL: Brenda James, Interim City Clerk

III. AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. Discussion concerning the purchase from Dekalb County of Arabia Mountain and other Dekalb County Parks within the limits of the City of Stonecrest
- 2. Discussion on Home Rule Amendment of Amendment to Charter to confirm only One Read is required for Rezoning and SLUPS
- 3. Discussion on the Intergovernmental Agreement for the 2018 Distribution of Homestead Option Sales Tax Proceeds (HOST) and Equalized Homestead Option Sales Tax Proceeds (EHOST)
- 4. Discussion on all Intergovernmental Agreements
- 5. Ordinance to Amend the Building Permit Fee Schedule and Land Development Fee Schedule in the City of Stonecrest.

IV. EXECUTIVE SESSION:

V. ADJOURNMENT:

WHEN AN EXECUTIVE SESSION IS REQUIRED, ONE WILL BE CALLED FOR THE FOLLOWING ISSUES: 1) PERSONNEL, 2) LITIGATION, 3) REAL ESTATE